Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notification of Change of Address of Assignee

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cepheid	04/24/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cepheid
Street Address:	904 Caribbean Drive
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5958349
Patent Number:	6312929
Patent Number:	6368871
Patent Number:	6369893
Patent Number:	6374684
Patent Number:	6391541
Patent Number:	6403037
Patent Number:	6431476
Patent Number:	6440725
Patent Number:	6565815
Patent Number:	6660228
Patent Number:	6739531
Patent Number:	6783934
Patent Number:	6818185
Patent Number:	6819027
	DATENT

PATENT

500526544 REEL: 020866 FRAME: 0837

7226732 Patent Number: **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415 576 0200 Email: ack@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP/ack

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor

San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 020048-000000US/ACK

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anna C. Kundel

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change of Assignee Address Form#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020866 FRAME: 0838

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Cepheid, the owner of the U.S. Patents listed below, has changed its address to:

Cepheid 904 Caribbean Drive Sunnyvale, CA 94089 United States

It is requested that this address change be made of record for the following cases:

PATENT NUMBER	APPLICATION NUMBER
5,958,349	08/808,325
6,312,929	09/747,875
6,368,871	08/910,434
6,369,893	09/314,605
6,374,684	09/648,570
6,391,541	09/583,807
6,403,037	09/497,848
6,431,476	09/469,724
6,440,725	09/331,911
6,565,815	09/194,374
6,660,228	09/468,690
6,739,531	09/972,221
6,783,934	09/562,195
6,818,185	09/584,328
6,819,027	10/091,693
7,226,732	09/906,897

CEPHEID

Dated: 4-24-68

RECORDED: 04/29/2008

Vincent M. Powers

Vice President, Intellectual Property

PATENT REEL: 020866 FRAME: 0839